STK12C68, STK12C68-5 (SMD5962-94599)
1
This product conforms to specifications per the
terms of Simtek standard warranty. The product
has completed Simtek internal qualification testing
and has reached production status.
June, 2008
Document Control #ML0008 Rev 2.0

June, 2008
Document Control #ML0008 Rev 2.0
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL ORDERING INFORMATION
Packing Option
Blank = Tube
TR = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0 to 70°C)
I = Industrial (–40 to 85°C)
Access Time
25 = 25ns
35 = 35ns
45 = 45ns
Lead Finish
F = 100% Sn (Matte Tin)
Package
S = Plastic 28-pin 330 mil SOIC
W = Plastic 28-pin 600 mil DIP
P = Plastic 28-pin 300 mil DIP
C = Ceramic 28-pin 300 mil DIP
L = Ceramic 28-pin LLC
STK12C68 - S   F   45   I   TR
14
June, 2008
Document Control #ML0008 Rev 2.0
STK12C68, STK12C68-5 (SMD5962-94599)
MILITARY ORDERING INFORMATION
Temperature Range
M = Military (–55 to 125°C)
Access Time
35 = 35ns
55 = 55ns
Package
C = Ceramic 28-pin 300 mil DIP (gold lead finish)
K = Ceramic 28-pin 300 mil DIP (solder dip finish)
L = Ceramic 28 pin LCC
Retention / Endurance
5 = Military (10 years or 105cycles)
Lead Finish
A = Solder DIP lead finish
C = Gold lead DIP finish
X = Lead finish “A” or “C” is acceptable
Case Outline
X = Ceramic 28 pin 300-mil DIP
Y = Ceramic 28 pin LCC
Device Class Indicator - Class M
Device Type
01 = 55ns
03 = 35ns
STK12C68 - 5   C   35   M
5962 - 94599   01   MX   X
15
STK12C68, STK12C68-5 (SMD5962-94599)
June, 2008
Document Control #ML0008 Rev 2.0
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description Access Times Temperature
STK12C68-C35 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  CDIP28-300 35 ns access time Commercial
STK12C68-C45 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  CDIP28-300 45 ns access time Commercial
STK12C68-L35 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  LCC28 35 ns access time Commercial
STK12C68-L45 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  LCC28 45 ns access time Commercial
STK12C68-PF25 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  PDIP28-600 25 ns access time Commercial
STK12C68-PF45 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  PDIP28-600 45 ns access time Commercial
STK12C68-SF25 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-330 25 ns access time Commercial
STK12C68-SF25TR 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-330 25 ns access time Commercial
STK12C68-SF45 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-330 45 ns access time Commercial
STK12C68-SF45TR 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-330 45 ns access time Commercial
STK12C68-WF25 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  PDIP28-600 25 ns access time Commercial
STK12C68-WF45 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  PDIP28-600 45 ns access time Commercial
STK12C68-C35I 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  CDIP28-300 35 ns access time Industrial
STK12C68-C45I 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  CDIP28-300 45 ns access time Industrial
STK12C68-L35I 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  LCC28 35 ns access time Industrial
STK12C68-L45I 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  LCC28 45 ns access time Industrial
STK12C68-PF25I 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  PDIP28-600 25 ns access time Industrial
STK12C68-PF45I 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  PDIP28-600 45 ns access time Industrial
STK12C68-SF25I 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-330 25 ns access time Industrial
STK12C68-SF25ITR 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-330 25 ns access time Industrial
STK12C68-SF45I 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-330 45 ns access time Industrial
STK12C68-SF45ITR 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP28-330 45 ns access time Industrial
STK12C68-WF25I 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  PDIP28-600 25 ns access time Industrial
STK12C68-WF45I 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  PDIP28-600 45 ns access time Industrial
SMD5962-9459901MXA 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  CDIP28-300 55 ns access time Military
SMD5962-9459901MXC 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  CDIP28-300 55 ns access time Military
SMD5962-9459901MXX 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  CDIP28-300 55 ns access time Military
SMD5962-9459901MYA 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  LCC28 55 ns access time Military
SMD5962-9459901MYX 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  LCC28 55 ns access time Military
SMD5962-9459903MXA 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  CDIP28-300 35 ns access time Military
SMD5962-9459903MXC 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  CDIP28-300 35 ns access time Military
SMD5962-9459903MXX 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  CDIP28-300 35 ns access time Military
SMD5962-9459903MYA 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  LCC28 35 ns access time Military
SMD5962-9459903MYX 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  LCC28 35 ns access time Military
STK12C68-5C35M 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  CDIP28-300 35 ns access time Military
STK12C68-5C55M 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  CDIP28-300 35 ns access time Military
STK12C68-5K35M 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  CDIP28-300 35 ns access time Military
STK12C68-5K55M 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  CDIP28-300 35 ns access time Military
STK12C68-5L35M 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  LCC28 35 ns access time Military
STK12C68-5L55M 5V 8Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  LCC28 35 ns access time Military
16
June, 2008
Document Control #ML0008 Rev 2.0